Addendum |

SOTTILE
THEATRE
*

Preserwve « Restore « Enrich

RENTAL RATES & FEES 2022/2023

FACILITY RENTAL

*Discounted facility rental rates are
offered to non profit organizations
with proof of 501©3 status.

STAFFING & LABOR

The Sottile Theatre reserves the
right to determine the minimum
number of event staff required.

PERFORMANCE DAY (4 hrs)
TECH/REHEARSAL DAY (74 hrs)
AFTER HOURS (over 14 hrs or before 8am & after 12am)

ADDT'L PERFORMANCE ON SAME DAY

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR (first 8 hrs/day)
OVERTIME RATE

ASST TECHNICAL DIRECTOR (first 8 hrs/day)
OVERTIME RATE

HOUSE MANAGER (first 8 hrs/day)
OVERTIME RATE

STAGE HANDS (first 8 hrs/day)
OVERTIME RATE

SPECIALIZED TECHNICIAN (first 8 hrs/day)
OVERTIME RATE

PUBLIC SAFETY/SECURITY

*Four Hour Minimum

HOUSEKEEPING

Addlt'l costs may apply based on
condlition of theatre and backstage
areas.

EQUIPMENT

EACH PERFORMANCE DAY

TWO OR MORE PERFORMANCES ON SAME DAY

BARCO PROJECTOR +10'x17' SCREEN

CHRISTIE MOVIE PROJECTOR + 20'x 40' SCREEN
MARLEY DANCE FLOOR

FABRIC COLUMNS (4 available)

ORCHESTRA SHELL (per event + labor)

FOG MACHINES (per performance)

ORCHESTRA PIT SEATING (per event + labor)

{Standard Rate } | {50103 Rate}

$1500/day $1000/day
$750/day $500/day

$300/hour $300/hour

$250 $250

$30/hour
$45/hour

$24/hour
$36/hour

$18/hour
$27/hour

$18/hour
$27/hour

$24/hour
$36/hour

$50.66

$100/day

$150/day

$250/day
$400/day
$250 + $35/day
$50/each
$300
$100
$300

Lesee is responsible for above costs, which include all labor and services provided by the Sottile Theatre and the College of Charleston.

*ALL LABOR RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON WRITTEN NOTICE UP TO 120 DAYS PRIOR TO LESSEE LOAD-IN**



