

Addendum I RENTAL RATES & FEES 2022/2023

FACILITY RENTAL		{ Standard Rate }	{ 501©3 Rate }
*Discounted facility rental rates are offered to non profit organizations with proof of 501@3 status.	PERFORMANCE DAY (14 hrs)	\$1500/day	\$1000/day
	TECH/REHEARSAL DAY (14 hrs)	\$750/day	\$500/day
	AFTER HOURS (over 14 hrs or before 8am & after 12am)	\$300/hour	\$300/hour
	ADDT'L PERFORMANCE ON SAME DAY	\$250	\$250
STAFFING & LABOR			
The Sottile Theatre reserves the right to determine the minimum number of event staff required.	TECHNICAL DIRECTOR (first 8 hrs/day) OVERTIME RATE	\$30/hour \$45/hour	
	ASST TECHNICAL DIRECTOR (first 8 hrs/day) OVERTIME RATE	\$24/hour \$36/hour	
	HOUSE MANAGER (first 8 hrs/day) OVERTIME RATE	\$18/hour \$27/hour	
	STAGE HANDS (first 8 hrs/day) OVERTIME RATE	\$18/hour \$27/hour	
	SPECIALIZED TECHNICIAN (first 8 hrs/day) OVERTIME RATE	\$24/hour \$36/hour	
PUBLIC SAFETY/SECU	RITY		
*Four Hour Minimum		\$50.66	
HOUSEKEEPING			
Addt'l costs may apply based on condition of theatre and backstage areas.	EACH PERFORMANCE DAY	\$100/day	
	TWO OR MORE PERFORMANCES ON SAME DAY	\$150/day	
EQUIPMENT			
	BARCO PROJECTOR + 10' x 17' SCREEN	\$250,	/day
	CHRISTIE MOVIE PROJECTOR + 20' x 40' SCREEN	\$400/day \$250 + \$35/day	
	MARLEY DANCE FLOOR		
	FABRIC COLUMNS (4 available)	\$50/6	each
	ORCHESTRA SHELL (per event + labor)	\$30	00
	FOG MACHINES (per performance)	\$10	0
	ORCHESTRA PIT SEATING (per event + labor)	\$30	00

Lesee is responsible for above costs, which include all labor and services provided by the Sottile Theatre and the College of Charleston.